## <u>506016982</u> 04/16/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6063695

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	MERGER		
FFECTIVE DATE:		03/17/2020		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LEPIDEXT, LLC			03/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LEPIDE	LEPIDEXT, INC.		
Street Address:	1122 O	22 OAK HILL DRIVE		
City:	LEXING	EXINGTON		
State/Country:	KENTU	ENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40505			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty	ре			
	ре	<b>Number</b> 770033		
Property Ty	pe			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	770033		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA	770033 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA III be sent to t, if provided	770033		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provided	770033 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	770033 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 135796590		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	770033 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M</i> 135796590 nmusekamp@kmklaw.com MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP E. 4TH ST., STE. 1400		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	770033 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M</i> 135796590 nmusekamp@kmklaw.com MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	770033 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M</i> 135796590 nmusekamp@kmklaw.com MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP E. 4TH ST., STE. 1400		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TE DATA	770033 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M</i> 135796590 nmusekamp@kmklaw.com MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP E. 4TH ST., STE. 1400 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TE DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 135796590 nmusekamp@kmklaw.com MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP E. 4TH ST., STE. 1400 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 LE5870-VC0001		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	TE DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 135796590 nmusekamp@kmklaw.com MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP E. 4TH ST., STE. 1400 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 LE5870-VC0001 MARK ERIC MUSEKAMP		

source=1090673-09-99999-20200311-MRG-7881298-PU#page1.tif source=1090673-09-99999-20200311-MRG-7881298-PU#page2.tif

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/11/2020 11:06 AM Fee Receipt: \$50.00

## KENTUCKY ARTICLES OF MERGER OF LEPIDEXT, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company AND LEPIDEXT, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to KRS 275.360, the undersigned managing member and president of Lepidext, LLC, (herein referred to as the "<u>KY LLC</u>") a Kentucky limited liability company, and incorporator and authorized officer of Lepidext, Inc., (herein referred to as "<u>Lepidext</u>"), a Delaware corporation, hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST:** In accordance with KRS 275.350, a plan of merger was adopted by a majorityin-interest of the members of the KY LLC and by the consent of the incorporator and authorized officer of Lepidext, a copy of which Plan of Merger is on file in Lepidext's principal place of business.

**SECOND:** The name of the surviving corporation shall be Lepidext, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**THIRD:** The certificate of incorporation of Lepidext, Inc. as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation. The bylaws of Lepidext as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the bylaws of the surviving corporation.

**FOURTH:** The members of the LLC, and the incorporator and authorized officer of Lepidext, have agreed to merge the LLC into Lepidext. Each party to these Articles of Merger agrees that, by these Articles, the LLC shall and hereby does merge into and become a part of Lepidext, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and thereupon the separate existence of the LLC shall cease.

**FIFTH:** Lepidext, Inc. agrees that it may be served with process in this Commonwealth in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the LLC as well as for enforcement of any obligation of Lepidext arising from the merger. Lepidext, Inc. hereby appoints the Kentucky Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding. A copy of the process shall be mailed to Lepidext, Inc., 1122 Oak Hill Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40505.

## PATENT REEL: 052410 FRAME: 0547

SIXTH: These Articles of Merger shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. on March 17, 2020.

Promptly following the Effective Time, Lepidext shall file with the Kentucky SEVENTH: Secretary of State, a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business authorizing Lepidext to conduct business in Kentucky as a foreign corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this instrument to be signed by Bruce Webb, its president and managing member, and Lepidext has caused this instrument to be signed by Bruce Webb, its incorporator and authorized officer on the  $10^{\circ}$  day of March, 2020.

Page 2 of 2

Lepidext, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company

BAUK Bv

Bruce Webb, President and Managing Member

Lepidext, Inc, a Delaware corporation

By <u>RA W.W.</u> Bruce Webb, Incorporator and Authorized Officer